
189 Written Answerl SRA V ANA 31, 1905 (SAKA) JJlriJlen Answer$ 190

Public Drin iog W fer T p for Laxml
N r Tran· Yamuna Area

4545. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR
Y ADA V : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether authorities concerned have provided public taps for drinking water to residents of certain parts of Laxmi Nagar (Trans Yamuna area) becau e the residents are unable to draw water from their tube wells as.the water level therein has gonc down;

(b) whether Government are aware that other localities like J. K. Block, J.
Ext. & M Block are al 0 being affected and are unable to draw water from pumps;

(c) if so, whether immediate ste~s will be taken to provide public taps In the e areas al 0; and

(d) if so, the details 1

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS~
ING (SHRl MOHAMMED USMAN
ARIF): (a) According to the Delhi Water Supply & Sewage Disposal Under taking, 70 public water hydrants have been provided in the affected portions of Laxmi Nagar.

(b) to (d) The Undertakings have reported that there is no noticeable effect on the hand pumps in J. K. & M blocks of Laxmi Nagar and that 6 public water hydrants have alreadY been provided in portions of J Block Extension.
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